广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
承  认  书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户 名 称:
Customer Name
产 品 名 称:
Product Name

伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
ΔVB
伏特
Volts
焦耳
Joules
安培
Amps
pF
通用系列 general series
FPV100505G8R0PLT  8 5.7 12 ±15% 27@1A 0.05 20 46~299
FPV100505G9R0PLT  9 6.4 13 ±15% 30@1A 0.05 20 40~360
FPV100505G110PLT  11 7.8 16 ±15% 33@1A 0.05 20 36~234
FPV100505G120PLT  12 8.5 18 ±15% 34@1A 0.05 20 30~195
FPV100505G140PKT  14 10 20 ±10% 35@1A 0.05 20 24~156
FPV100505G160PKT  16 11.3 22 ±10% 39@1A 0.05 20 20~130
FPV100505G180PKT  18 12.7 25 ±10% 44@1A 0.05 20 18~108
FPV160808G8R0PLT  8 5.7 12 ±15% 27@1A 0.1 30 50~325
FPV160808G9R0PLT  9 6.4 13 ±15% 30@1A 0.1 30 48~312
FPV160808G110PLT  11 7.8 16 ±15% 33@1A 0.1 30 44~286
FPV160808G120PLT  12 8.5 18 ±15% 34@1A 0.1 30 42~273
FPV160808G140PKT  14 10 20 ±10% 35@1A 0.1 30 38~247
FPV160808G160PKT  16 11.3 22 ±10% 39@1A 0.1 30 36~234
FPV160808G180PKT  18 12.7 25 ±10% 44@1A 0.1 30 34~221
FPV160808G220PKT  22 15.6 30 ±10% 53@1A 0.1 30 30~195
FPV160808G240PKT  24 17 33 ±10% 58@1A 0.1 30 28~182
FPV160808G260PKT  26 18.4 36 ±10% 63@1A 0.1 30 24~156
FPV160808G300PKT  30 21.2 42 ±10% 74@1A 0.1 30 20~130
FPV160808G330PKT  33 23.3 45 ±10% 79@1A 0.1 35 16~104
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.02 Page 5 of 20
工作电压

P/N
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
ΔVB
伏特
Volts
焦耳
Joules
安培
Amps
pF
FPV201209G8R0PLT  8 5.7 12 ±15% 27@1A 0.1 40 54~351
FPV201209G9R0PLT  9 6.4 13 ±15% 30@1A 0.1 40 52~338
FPV201209G110PLT  11 7.8 16 ±15% 33@1A 0.1 35 48~312
FPV201209G120PLT  12 8.5 18 ±15% 34@1A 0.1 35 44~286
FPV201209G140PKT  14 10 20 ±10% 35@1A 0.1 35 40~260
FPV201209G160PKT  16 11.3 22 ±10% 39@1A 0.1 35 38~247
FPV201209G180PKT  18 12.7 25 ±10% 44@1A 0.1 35 36~234
FPV201209G220PKT  22 15.6 30 ±10% 53@1A 0.1 35 32~208
FPV201209G240PKT  24 17 33 ±10% 58@1A 0.1 35 30~195
FPV201209G260PKT  26 18.4 36 ±10% 63@1A 0.1 35 28~182
FPV201209G300PKT  30 21.2 42 ±10% 74@1A 0.1 35 22~143
FPV201209G330PKT  33 23.3 45 ±10% 79@1A 0.1 35 18~117
FPV201209G380PKT  38 27 51 ±10% 90@1A 0.1 35 12~88
FPV201209G420PKT  42 30 56 ±10% 99@1A 0.1 35 14~96
FPV201209G480PKT  48 34 62 ±10% 110@1A 0.1 35 16~104
FPV321611G8R0PLT  8 5.7 12 ±15% 27@1A 0.1 40 100~650
FPV321611G9R0PLT  9 6.4 13 ±15% 30@1A 0.1 40 90~585
FPV321611G110PLT  11 7.8 16 ±15% 33@1A 0.1 35 80~420
FPV321611G120PLT  12 8.5 18 ±15% 34@1A 0.1 35 60~390
FPV321611G140PKT  14 10 20 ±10% 35@1A 0.1 35 54~351
FPV321611G160PKT  16 11.3 22 ±10% 39@1A 0.1 35 50~325
FPV321611G180PKT  18 12.7 25 ±10% 44@1A 0.1 35 48~312
FPV321611G220PKT  22 15.6 30 ±10% 53@1A 0.1 35 44~286
FPV321611G240PKT  24 17 33 ±10% 58@1A 0.1 35 42~273
FPV321611G260PKT  26 18.4 36 ±10% 63@1A 0.1 35 40~260
FPV321611G300PKT  30 21.2 42 ±10% 74@1A 0.1 35 36~234
FPV321611G330PKT  33 23.3 45 ±10% 79@1A 0.1 35 30~195
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.02 Page 6 of 20
工作电压

P/N
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
ΔVB
伏特
Volts
焦耳
Joules
安培
Amps
pF
FPV321611G380PKT  38 27 51 ±10% 90@1A 0.1 35 26~169
FPV321611G420PKT  42 30 56 ±10% 99@1A 0.1 35 22~143
FPV321611G480PKT  48 34 62 ±10% 110@1A 0.1 35 18~108
FPV321611G560PKT  56 40 72 ±10% 127@1A 0.1 35 16~104
FPV321611G600PKT  60 45 76 ±10% 134@1A 0.1 35 14~91
FPV321611G650PKT  65 46 82 ±10% 144@1A 0.1 35 13~84
FPV321611G680PKT  68 48 86 ±10% 151@1A 0.1 35 12~78
FPV321611G850PKT  85 60 100 ±10% 190@1A 0.1 35 12~78
高耐能系列 High energy absorb series
FPV201209E8R0PLT  8 5.7 12 ±15% 27@1A 0.3 120 350~650
FPV201209E9R0PLT  9 6.4 13 ±15% 30@1A 0.3 120 315~585
FPV201209E110PLT  11 7.8 16 ±15% 33@1A 0.3 120 308~572
FPV201209E120PLT  12 8.5 18 ±15% 34@1A 0.3 120 294~546
FPV201209E140PKT  14 10 20 ±10% 35@1A 0.3 120 280~420
FPV201209E160PKT  16 11.3 22 ±10% 39@1A 0.3 120 266~494
FPV201209E180PKT  18 12.7 25 ±10% 44@1A 0.3 100 252~468
FPV201209E220PKT  22 15.6 30 ±10% 53@1A 0.3 100 224~416
FPV201209E240PKT  24 17 33 ±10% 58@1A 0.3 100 210~390
FPV201209E260PKT  26 18.4 36 ±10% 63@1A 0.3 100 196~364
FPV201209E300PKT  30 21.2 42 ±10% 74@1A 0.3 100 154~286
FPV201209E330PKT  33 23.3 45 ±10% 79@1A 0.3 35 168~312
FPV321611E8R0PLT  8 5.7 12 ±15% 27@1A 0.4 150 700~1300
FPV321611E9R0PLT  9 6.4 13 ±15% 30@1A 0.4 150 665~1235
FPV321611E110PLT  11 7.8 16 ±15% 33@1A 0.4 150 560~1040
FPV321611E120PLT  12 8.5 18 ±15% 34@1A 0.4 150 420~780
FPV321611E140PKT  14 10 20 ±10% 35@1A 0.4 150 378~702
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.02 Page 7 of 20
工作电压

P/N
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
ΔVB
伏特
Volts
焦耳
Joules
安培
Amps
pF
FPV321611E160PKT  16 11.3 22 ±10% 39@1A 0.4 150 364~676
FPV321611E180PKT  18 12.7 25 ±10% 44@1A 0.4 150 350~650
FPV321611E220PKT  22 15.6 30 ±10% 53@1A 0.4 150 322~598
FPV321611E240PKT  24 17 33 ±10% 58@1A 0.4 150 294~546
FPV321611E260PKT  26 18.4 36 ±10% 63@1A 0.4 120 280~420
FPV321611E300PKT  30 21.2 42 ±10% 74@1A 0.4 120 252~468
FPV321611E330PKT  33 23.3 45 ±10% 79@1A 0.4 120 210~390
FPV321611E380PKT  38 27 51 ±10% 90@1A 0.4 120 175~325
FPV321611E420PKT  42 30 56 ±10% 99@1A 0.4 120 154~286
FPV321611E480PKT  48 34 62 ±10% 110@1A 0.4 120 126~234
FPV321611E560PKT  56 40 72 ±10% 120@1A 0.4 120 115.5~214.5
FPV321611E600PKT  60 45 76 ±10% 134@1A 0.4 120 105~195
FPV321611E680PKT  68 48 86 ±10% 151@1A 0.4 120 94.5~175.5
FPV321611E850PKT  85 60 100 ±10% 176@1A 0.4 120 84~156
FPV322513E110PKT  11 7.8 16 ±10% 33@2.5A 1.5 300 700~1300
FPV322513E180PKT  18 12.7 25 ±10% 44@2.5A 1.5 300 700~1300
FPV322513E220PKT  22 15.6 30 ±10% 53@2.5A 1.5 300 630~1170
FPV322513E240PKT  24 17 33 ±10% 58@2.5A 1.5 300 595~1150
FPV322513E260PKT  26 18.4 36 ±10% 63@2.5A 1.5 280 560~1040
FPV322513E300PKT  30 21.2 42 ±10% 74@2.5A 1.5 280 562~988
FPV322513E330PKT  33 23.3 45 ±10% 79@2.5A 1.5 280 490~910
FPV322513E380PKT  38 27 51 ±10% 90@2.5A 1.5 280 455~845
FPV322513E420PKT  42 30 56 ±10% 99@2.5A 1.5 280 406~754
FPV322513E450PKT  45 32 60 ±10% 105@2.5A 1.5 280 385~715
FPV322513E480PKT  48 34 62 ±10% 110@2.5A 1.5 280 357~663
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.02 Page 8 of 20
工作电压

P/N
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
ΔVB
伏特
Volts
焦耳
Joules
安培
Amps
pF
FPV322513E560PKT  56 40 72 ±10% 127@2.5A 1.5 250 315~585
FPV322513E600PKT  60 45 76 ±10% 134@2.5A 1.5 250 294~546
FPV322513E650PKT  65 46 82 ±10% 144@2.5A 1.5 250 273~507
FPV322513E680PKT  68 48 86 ±10% 151@2.5A 1.5 250 252~468
FPV322513E850PKT  85 60 100 ±10% 176@2.5A 1.5 250 210~390
FPV453215E180PKT  18 12.7 25 ±10% 44@5A 2.5 500 1050~1950
FPV453215E220PKT  22 15.6 30 ±10% 53@5A 2.5 500 840~1560
FPV453215E240PKT  24 17 33 ±10% 58@5A 2.5 500 630~1170
FPV453215E260PKT  26 18.4 36 ±10% 63@5A 2.5 500 560~1040
FPV453215E300PKT  30 21.2 42 ±10% 74@5A 2.5 500 525~975
FPV453215E330PKT  33 23.3 45 ±10% 79@5A 2.5 500 490~910
FPV453215E380PKT  38 27 51 ±10% 90@5A 2.5 500 455~845
FPV453215E420PKT  42 30 56 ±10% 99@5A 2.5 500 420~780
FPV453215E480PKT  48 34 62 ±10% 110@5A 2.5 500 385~715
FPV453215E560PKT  56 40 72 ±10% 127@5A 2.5 500 350~650
FPV453215E600PKT  60 45 76 ±10% 134@5A 2.5 500 315~585
FPV453215E680PKT  68 48 86 ±10% 151@5A 2.5 500 280~520
FPV453215E850PKT  85 60 100 ±10% 190@5A 2.5 500 245~455
FPV5750E180SKB  18 12.7 25 ±10% 44@5A 2.5 600 2800-5200
FPV5750E220SKB  22 15.6 30 ±10% 53@5A 2.5 600 2450-4550
FPV5750E240SKB  24 17 33 ±10% 58@5A 2.5 600 2100-3900
FPV5750E260SKB  26 18.4 36 ±10% 63@5A 2.5 600 1750-3250
FPV5750E300SKB  30 21.2 42 ±10% 74@5A 2.5 600 1540-2860
FPV5750E330SKB  33 23.3 45 ±10% 79@5A 2.5 600 1400-2600
FPV5750E380SKB  38 27 51 ±10% 90@5A 2.5 600 1260-2340
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.02 Page 9 of 20
工作电压

P/N
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
ΔVB
伏特
Volts
焦耳
Joules
安培
Amps
pF
FPV5750E420SKB  42 30 56 ±10% 99@5A 2.5 600 1120-2080
FPV5750E480SKB  48 34 62 ±10% 110@5A 2.5 600 980-1820
FPV5750E560SKB  56 40 72 ±10% 127@5A 2.5 600 700-1300
FPV5750E600SKB  60 45 76 ±10% 134@5A 2.5 600 560-1040
FPV5750E680SKB  68 48 86 ±10% 151@5A 2.5 600 490-910
FPV8063E18SKB  18 14 22 ±10% 44@1A 0.4 100 1015~1885
FPV8063E22SKB  22 17 27 ±10% 53@1A 0.5 100 840~1560
FPV8063E26SKB  26 20 33 ±10% 63@1A 0.6 100 686~1274
FPV8063E31SKB  31 25 39 ±10% 69@1A 0.7 100 595~1105
FPV8063E38SKB  38 30 47 ±10% 90@1A 0.9 100 504~936
FPV8063E45SKB  45 35 56 ±10% 99@1A 1.1 100 434~806
FPV8063E56SKB  56 40 68 ±10% 127@1A 1.3 100 364~676
FPV8063E65SKB  65 50 82 ±10% 144@5A 1.8 400 210~390
FPV8063E85SKB  85 60 100 ±10% 176@5A 2.2 400 175~325
FPV8063E100SKB  100 75 120 ±10% 211@5A 2.5 400 147~273
FPV8063E125SKB  125 95 150 ±10% 264@5A 3.4 400 94.5~175.5
FPV8063E150SKB  150 115 180 ±10% 317@5A 3.6 400 77~143
FPV8063E170SKB  170 130 205 ±10% 361@5A 4.2 400 70~130
FPV8063E200SKB  200 150 240 ±10% 427@5A 4.9 400 63~117
FPV8063E225SKB  225 175 270 ±10% 475@5A 5.6 400 52.5~97.5
FPV8063E240SKB  240 190 310 ±10% 600@5A 6.0 400 49~91
FPV8063E300SKB  300 230 360 ±10% 634@5A 7.2 400 42~78
FPV8063E320SKB  320 250 390 ±10% 686@5A 8.2 400 38.5~71.5
FPV8063E350SKB  350 275 430 ±10% 757@5A 8.6 400 35~65
FPV8063E385SKB  385 300 470 ±10% 827@5A 9.6 400 31.5~58.5
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.02 Page 10 of 20
工作电压

P/N
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
ΔVB
伏特
Volts
焦耳
Joules
安培
Amps
pF
FPV1080E18SKT  18 14 22 ±10% 44@2.5A 0.9 250 3150~5850
FPV1080E22SKT  22 17 27 ±10% 53@2.5A 1.1 250 2800~5200
FPV1080E26SKT  26 20 33 ±10% 63@2.5A 1.3 250 2450~4550
FPV1080E31SKT  31 25 39 ±10% 69@2.5A 1.6 250 2100~3900
FPV1080E38SKT  38 30 47 ±10% 90@2.5A 2.0 250 1960~3640
FPV1080E45SKT  45 35 56 ±10% 99@2.5A 2.5 250 1750~3250
FPV1080E56SKT  56 40 68 ±10% 127@2.5A 3.0 250 1400~2600
FPV1080E65SKT  65 50 82 ±10% 144@10A 4.2 1200 1330~2470
FPV1080E85SKT  85 60 100 ±10% 176@10A 4.8 1200 1190~3310
FPV1080E100SKT  100 75 120 ±10% 211@10A 5.9 1200 1050~1950
FPV1080E125SKT  125 95 150 ±10% 264@10A 7.6 1200 945~1755
FPV1080E150SKT  150 115 180 ±10% 317@10A 8.4 1200 630~1170
FPV1080E170SKT  170 130 205 ±10% 361@10A 9.5 1200 490~910
FPV1080E180SKT  180 140 220 ±10% 387@10A 10.0 1200 350~650
FPV1080E200SKT  200 150 240 ±10% 422@10A 11.0 1200 280~520
FPV1080E225SKT  225 175 270 ±10% 475@10A 13.0 1200 210~390
FPV1080E300SKT  300 230 360 ±10% 634@10A 17.0 1200 140~260
FPV1080E320SKT  320 250 390 ±10% 686@10A 19.0 1200 126~234
FPV1080E350SKT  350 275 430 ±10% 757@10A 21.0 1200 73.5~136.5
FPV1080E385SKT  385 300 470 ±10% 827@10A 23.0 1200 63~117
高速系列 High speed series
FPV100505S3R3PLT  3.3 2.5 7 ±15% 15@1A 0.05 10 56~126
FPV100505S5R6PLT  5.6 4 11 ±15% 24@1A 0.05 10 36~81
FPV100505S8R0PLT  8 5.7 14 ±15% 31@1A 0.05 10 24~54
FPV100505S9R0PLT  9 6.4 15 ±15% 33@1A 0.05 10 20.8~46.8
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.02 Page 11 of 20
工作电压

P/N
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
ΔVB
伏特
Volts
焦耳
Joules
安培
Amps
pF
FPV100505S110PLT  11 7.8 18 ±15% 40@1A 0.05 10 19.2~43.2
FPV100505S120PLT  12 8.5 20 ±15% 44@1A 0.05 10 16~36
FPV100505S140PKT  14 10 22 ±10% 49@1A 0.05 10 14.4~32.4
FPV100505S160PKT  16 11.3 24 ±10% 53@1A 0.05 10 12~27
FPV100505S180PKT  18 12.7 27 ±10% 60@1A 0.05 10 12~27
FPV160808S3R3PLT  3.3 2.5 7 ±15% 15@1A 0.05 10 144~324
FPV160808S5R6PLT  5.6 4 11 ±15% 24@1A 0.05 10 88~198
FPV160808S8R0PLT  8 5.7 14 ±15% 31@1A 0.05 10 64~144
FPV160808S9R0PLT  9 6.4 15 ±15% 33@1A 0.05 10 56~126
FPV160808S110PLT  11 7.8 18 ±15% 40@1A 0.05 10 48~108
FPV160808S120PLT  12 8.5 20 ±15% 44@1A 0.05 10 44~99
FPV160808S140PKT  14 10 22 ±10% 49@1A 0.05 10 40~90
FPV160808S160PKT  16 11.3 24 ±10% 53@1A 0.05 10 36~81
FPV160808S180PKT  18 12.7 27 ±10% 60@1A 0.05 10 32~72
FPV160808S220PKT  22 15.6 32 ±10% 71@1A 0.05 10 24~54
FPV160808S240PKT  24 17 35 ±10% 77@1A 0.05 10 20~45
FPV160808S260PKT  26 18.4 38 ±10% 84@1A 0.05 10 20~45
FPV160808S300PKT  30 21.2 44 ±10% 97@1A 0.05 10 16~36
FPV160808S680PKT  68 48 88 ±10% 194@1A 0.05 10 13.6~30.6
FPV201209S3R3PLT  3.3 2.5 7 ±15% 15@1A 0.05 10 176~396
FPV201209S5R6PLT  5.6 4 11 ±15% 24@1A 0.05 10 112~252
FPV201209S8R0PLT  8 5.7 14 ±15% 31@1A 0.05 10 80~180
FPV201209S9R0PLT  9 6.4 15 ±15% 33@1A 0.05 10 72~162
FPV201209S110PLT  11 7.8 18 ±15% 40@1A 0.05 10 56~126
FPV201209S120PLT  12 8.5 20 ±15% 44@1A 0.05 10 48~108
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.02 Page 12 of 20
工作电压

Customers
P/N
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
伏特
Volts
ΔVB
伏特
Volts
焦耳
Joules
安培
Amps pF
FPV201209S140PLT  14 10 22 ±10% 49@1A 0.05 10 44~99
FPV201209S160PLT  16 11.3 24 ±10% 53@1A 0.05 10 40~90
FPV201209S180PKT  18 12.7 27 ±10% 60@1A 0.05 10 36~81
FPV201209S220PKT  22 15.6 32 ±10% 71@1A 0.05 10 32~72
FPV201209S240PKT  24 17 35 ±10% 77@1A 0.05 10 28~63
FPV201209S260PKT  26 18.4 38 ±10% 84@1A 0.05 10 24~54
FPV201209S300PKT  30 21.2 44 ±10% 97@1A 0.05 10 20~45
超低电容量 Ultra-low capacitance
FPV100505S180PMT030  18 12.7 120 ±20% 250@1A 0.01 6 2.3~4.3
FPV100505S180PMT070  18 12.7 27 ±20% 60@1A 0.01 6 4.8~8.8
FPV160808S180PMT030  18 12.7 120 ±20% 250@1A 0.01 6 2.3~4.3
FPV160808S180PMT070  18 12.7 27 ±20% 60@1A 0.01 6 4.8~8.8
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.02 Page 13 of 20
4 可靠性试验项目 Reliability Testing Items